(note 1) (note 2)

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to owners

of the Company
Share capital 2,574 2,574
Reserves 1,519,380 222,544 1,741,924

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,521,954 1,744,498
Non-controlling interests (2) (2)

Total equity 1,521,952 1,744,496

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accruals, deposit received and other payables 68,200 68,200
Trade deposits received — —
Rental deposits received 1,595 1,595
Tax payable 9,533 9,533

79,328 79,328

Non-current liability
Deferred taxation 2,332 2,332

Total liabilities 81,660 81,660

Total equity and liabilities 1,603,612 1,826,156

Net current assets 1,000,231 1,000,231

Total assets less current liabilities 1,524,284 1,746,828

— 60 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Enlarged group

The group
for the

year ended
31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments

The Enlarged
group
for the

year ended
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 3) (note 4) (note 5)

Turnover 67,442 67,442
Cost of sales — —

Gross profit 67,442 67,442
Investment and other income 2,601 2,601
Other gains and losses 163,131 12,349 437,728 613,208
Administrative expenses (23,752) (23,752)
Share of results of associates (1,928) 20,966 19,038

Profit from operations 207,494 678,537
Finance costs — —

Profit before taxation 207,494 678,537
Income tax (expense)/credit (1,236) (1,236)

Profit for the year 206,258 677,301

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 206,259 12,349 437,728 20,966 677,302
Non-controlling interests (1) (1)

206,258 677,301

— 61 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the
Enlarged group

The group
for the

year ended
31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments

The
Enlarged

group
for the

year ended
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 3) (note 4) (note 5) (note 6)

Profit for the year 206,258 12,349 437,728 20,966 677,301

Other comprehensive
income for the year (after
tax and reclassification

[…]

5. The pro forma adjustment represents the recognition of share of results of associates of approximately
HK$20,966,000 with reference to 22.18% of the profit for the year ended 31 December 2012 of China
Star of approximately HK$94,526,000 according to the annual report of China Star for the year ended 31
December 2012. The pro forma adjustment has continuing financial effect.

6. The pro forma adjustment represents the recognition of share of exchange reserve change of associates of
approximately HK$4,000 with reference to 22.18% of the other comprehensive income of China Star for
the year ended 31 December 2012 of approximately HK$20,000 according to the annual report of China
Star for the year ended 31 December 2012. The pro forma adjustment has continuing financial effect.

— 67 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

SCENARIO II

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Remaining
group

The
group as at

31 December
2012 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

group as at
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 301 301
Investment properties 21,940 21,940
Intangible assets 5,722 5,722
Interests in associates 43,259 43,259
Convertible notes receivables 323,160 (300,374) 22,786
Available-for-sale financial assets 129,671 (43,166) 86,505

524,053 180,513

Current assets
Trade receivables 41 41
Loans receivables 60,753 60,753
Deposits, prepayments and

other receivables 14,815 14,815
Amount due from an associate 3,528 3,528
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 25,199 374,630 77,188 (451,818) 25,199
Conversion options embedded in convertible notes

receivables 74,256 (74,256) —
Cash and cash equivalents 297,967 494,984 (1,792) 791,159

476,559 895,495
Assets classified as held for sale 603,000 603,000

Total assets 1,603,612 1,679,008

— 68 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

The group
as at

31 December
2012 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

group
as at

31 December
2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to

owners of the Company
Share capital 2,574 2,574
Reserves 1,519,380 64,452 (1,792) 1,582,040

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,521,954 1,584,614
Non-controlling interests (2) (2)

Total equity 1,521,952 1,584,612

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accruals, deposit received and other payables 68,200 68,200
Trade deposits received — —
Rental deposits received 1,595 1,595
Tax payable 9,533 12,736 22,269

79,328 92,064

Non-current liability
Deferred taxation 2,332 2,332

Total liabilities 81,660 94,396

Total equity and liabilities 1,603,612 1,679,008

Net current assets 1,000,231 1,406,431

Total assets less current liabilities 1,524,284 1,586,944

— 69 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining group

The
 Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 5) (note 6) (note 7) (note 8) (note 11)

Turnover 67,442 67,442
Cost of sales — —

Gross profit 67,442 67,442
Investment and other income 2,601 2,601
Other gains and losses 163,131 (121,700) 12,349 (9,186) (38,516) 6,078
Administrative expenses (23,752) (926) (24,678)
Share of results of associates (1,928) (1,928)

Profit from operations 207,494 49,515
Finance costs — —

Profit before taxation 207,494 49,515
Income tax (expense)/credit (1,236) 4,620 3,384

Profit for the year 206,258 52,899

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 206,259 (121,700) 12,349 (9,186) (33,896) (926) 52,900
Non-controlling interests (1) (1)

206,258 52,899

— 70 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the
Remaining group

The
Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 5) (note 6) (note 7) (note 8) (note 11)

Profit for the year 206,258 (121,700) 12,349 (9,186) (33,896) (926) 52,899

Other comprehensive income
for the year (after tax
and reclassification
adjustments):

Net gain arising on revaluation
of available-for-sale financial
assets 57,129 57,129

Release of available-for-sale
financial assets revaluation
reserve upon disposal of
available-for-sale financial
assets — (12,349) (12,349)

Total comprehensive income
for the year 263,387 97,679

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:
Owners of the Company 263,388 (121,700) (9,186) (33,896) (926) 97,680
Non-controlling interests (1) (1)

263,387 97,679

— 71 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining group

The
Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 5) (note 6) (note 7) (note 9) (note 10) (note 11)

OPERATINg ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation 207,494 (121,700) 12,349 (9,186) (38,516) (926) 49,515

Adjustments for:

[…]

THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

11. The pro forma adjustment represents the estimated charges on disposal of 3,485,808,519 China Star
Shares, which are calculated based on the gross proceeds of HK$255,510,000 in note 9.

Calculation of the estimated charges on the disposal of 3,485,808,519 China Star Share is as follows:

HK$’000

Brokerage fee (HK$255,510,000 x 0.25%) 639
Stamp Duty (HK$255,510,000 x 0.1%) 256
Transaction levy (HK$255,510,000 x 0.003%) 8
Trading fee (HK$255,510,000 x 0.005%) 13
CCASS fee (HK$255,510,000 x 0.004%) 10

Total estimated charges 926

The pro forma adjustment has no continuing financial effect.

— 79 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

SCENARIO III

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Remaining
group

The
Remaining

The group group
as at as at

31 December 31 December
2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) (note 5)

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 301 301
Investment properties 21,940 21,940
Intangible assets 5,722 5,722
Interests in associates 43,259 43,259
Convertible notes receivables 323,160  (300,374) 22,786
Available-for-sale financial

assets 129,671  (86,333)  (43,166) 172

524,053 94,180

Current assets
Trade receivables 41 41
Loans receivables 60,753 60,753
Deposits, prepayments and

other receivables 14,815 14,815
Amount due from an associate 3,528 3,528
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 25,199 86,333 374,630 77,188  (538,151) 25,199
Conversion options embedded

in convertible notes
receivables 74,256  (74,256) —

Cash and cash equivalents 297,967 581,317  (2,103) 877,181

476,559 981,517
Assets classified as held for sale 603,000 603,000

Total assets 1,603,612 1,678,697

— 80 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

The
Remaining

The group group
as at as at

31 December 31 December
2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) (note 5)

EQUITY
Capital and reserves

attributable to owners of the
Company
Share capital 2,574 2,574
Reserves 1,519,380 64,452  (2,103) 1,581,729

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 1,521,954 1,584,303

Non-controlling interests  (2)  (2)

Total equity 1,521,952 1,584,301

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accruals, deposit received and
other payables 68,200 68,200

Rental deposits received 1,595 1,595
Tax payable 9,533 12,736 22,269

79,328 92,064

Non-current liability
Deferred taxation 2,332 2,332

Total liabilities 81,660 94,396

Total equity and liabilities 1,603,612 1,678,697

Net current assets 1,000,231 1,492,453

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,524,284 1,586,633

— 81 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining group

The
Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 6) (note 7) (note 8) (note 9) (note 10) (note 13)

Turnover 67,442 67,442
Cost of sales  —  —

Gross profit 67,442 67,442
Investment and other income 2,601 2,601
Other gains and losses 163,131  (41,768)  (121,700) 12,349  (9,186)  (38,516)  (35,690)
Administrative expenses  (23,752)  (1,086)  (24,838)
Share of results of associates  (1,928)  (1,928)

Profit from operations 207,494 7,587
Finance costs  —  —

Profit before taxation 207,494 7,587
Income tax (expense)/credit  (1,236) 4,620 3,384

Profit for the year 206,258 10,971

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 206,259 (41,768) (121,700) 12,349 (9,186) (33,896) (1,086) 10,972
Non-controlling interests  (1)  (1)

206,258 10,971

— 82 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the
Remaining group

The
Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 6) (note 7) (note 8) (note 9) (note 10) (note 13)

Profit for the year 206,258  (41,768)  (121,700) 12,349  (9,186)  (33,896)  (1,086) 10,971

Other comprehensive income for
the year (after tax and
reclassification adjustments):
Net gain arising on revaluation of

available-for-sale financial assets 57,129 57,129

Release of available-for-sale financial
assets revaluation reserve upon
disposal of available-for-sale
financial assets — (12,349) (12,349)

Total comprehensive income for
the year 263,387 55,751

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:
Owners of the Company 263,388  (41,768)  (121,700)  (9,186)  (33,896)  (1,086) 55,752
Non-controlling interests  (1)  (1)

263,387 55,751

— 83 —

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARgED gROUP AND THE REMAININg gROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining group

The
Remaining

The group group
for the for the

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2012 Pro forma adjustments 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 6) (note 7) (note 8) (note 9) (note 11) (note 12) (note 13)

OPERATINg ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation 207,494  (41,768)  (121,700) 12,349  (9,186)  (38,516)  (1,086) 7,587